
Results
Senior Men     Number of Athletes:  75     Course: 11.8km +1152m/-151m   
Rank Bib Name Nat DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

1 44 Bernard Dematteis ITA 24.05.86 26:07 0:43:21 0:56:30
2 42 Alex Baldaccini ITA 03.04.88 26:59 0:44:35 0:57:35
3 7 Ahmet Arslan TUR 03.07.86 27:06 0:44:35 0:57:47
4 43 Xavier Chevrier ITA 17.03.90 27:22 0:45:11 0:58:01
5 28 Steve Vernon GBR 17.10.80 27:44 0:45:39 0:58:33
6 18 Enrique Meneses ESP 19.02.73 27:38 0:45:39 0:58:50
7 16 Robert Krupicka CZE 10.11.78 27:45 0:45:45 0:58:52
8 27 Chris Smith GBR 03.03.77 27:32 0:45:46 0:59:12
9 8 Shaban Mustafa BUL 16.07.78 27:43 0:46:00 0:59:14

10 72 David Schneider SUI 27.04.81 27:32 0:46:00 0:59:41
11 74 Deniz Kazan TUR 10.01.81 27:58 0:46:04 0:59:44
12 29 Benedikt Hoffmann GER 09.03.85 28:26 0:46:30 0:59:47
13 23 Emmanuel Meyssat FRA 19.05.80 28:00 0:46:31 0:59:49
14 68 Mitja Kosovelj SLO 16.08.84 28:06 0:46:49 0:59:56
15 64 Vasily Permitin RUS 04.11.90 28:21 0:46:31 1:00:04
16 2 Simon Lechleitner AUT 05.05.79 28:04 0:46:37 1:00:08
17 54 Johan Bugge NOR 24.01.91 27:59 0:46:49 1:00:11
18 25 Orlando Edwards GBR 26.06.75 28:08 0:46:43 1:00:23
19 17 Javier Crespo ESP 18.09.76 28:20 0:46:57 1:00:33
20 22 Renaud Jaillardon FRA 25.01.86 28:21 0:47:09 1:00:36
21 20 Benjamin Bellamy FRA 01.03.84 28:26 0:47:19 1:00:48
22 62 Ivan Konyaev RUS 09.01.87 28:25 0:47:10 1:01:01
23 45 Martin Dematteis ITA 24.05.86 29:05 0:48:17 1:01:05
24 59 Pedro Radrigues POR 13.04.78 28:30 0:47:19 1:01:08
25 53 Stian Hovind Angermund NOR 27.08.86 28:27 0:47:35 1:01:21
26 32 Timo Zeiler GER 25.11.81 28:18 0:46:54 1:01:22
27 71 Daniel Lustenberger SUI 04.08.92 28:33 0:47:41 1:01:30
28 58 Jose Carvalho POR 13.02.77 28:39 0:48:02 1:01:45
29 26 Robbie Simpson GBR 14.11.91 28:24 0:48:06 1:01:46
30 30 Stefan Hubert GER 11.04.86 28:56 0:47:58 1:01:55
31 63 Andrey Minyakov RUS 28.12.83 28:25 0:47:55 1:01:58
32 3 Jente Joly BEL 08.12.91 28:54 0:47:43 1:02:06
33 69 Pascal Egli SUI 05.04.88 29:08 0:48:18 1:02:34
34 9 Stoyan Tevekelev BUL 03.04.89 29:11 0:48:46 1:02:39
35 37 Ian Conroy IRL 24.12.80 29:16 0:48:48 1:02:58
36 14 Ondrej Fejfar CZE 09.07.89 29:48 0:49:21 1:03:08
37 73 Orhan Avic TUR 20.08.92 29:38 0:48:46 1:03:13
38 21 Benjamin Choquert FRA 17.04.86 29:27 0:49:10 1:03:29
39 55 Torstein Tengsareid NOR 03.02.89 29:00 0:49:02 1:03:30
40 15 Jan Janu CZE 05.11.93 29:59 0:49:56 1:03:33
41 60 Carlos Silva POR 09.03.83 29:46 0:49:48 1:03:58
42 40 Colm Mullen IRL 19.10.81 29:55 0:49:38 1:04:01
43 61 Alexander Bolkhovitin RUS 09.08.71 30:07 0:49:47 1:04:08
44 65 Simon Alic SLO 09.02.71 29:47 0:49:43 1:04:13
45 56 Piotr Czapla POL 04.11.90 30:15 0:49:54 1:04:19
46 38 Eoin Flynn IRL 02.08.80 30:18 0:50:09 1:04:31
47 67 Gasper Bregar SLO 20.09.90 30:17 0:50:33 1:04:35
48 13 Jakub Bajza CZE 14.09.90 30:11 0:50:26 1:04:40
49 75 Akif Kitir TUR 04.10.89 31:31 0:51:47 1:06:12
50 70 Fabian Kuert SUI 03.09.83 31:07 0:52:04 1:06:46
51 19 Just Sociats ESP 01.03.78 31:08 0:51:59 1:07:06
52 4 Sven Nijs BEL 10.01.80 31:06 0:52:17 1:07:35
53 46 Thierry Hübsch LUX 12.07.78 31:29 0:52:46 1:07:37
54 66 Bojan Ambrozic SLO 28.08.89 31:32 0:52:23 1:08:02
55 48 Milosh Rancikj MKD 20.11.92 31:55 0:52:44 1:08:11
56 12 Nikola Mikulic CRO 12.12.90 31:53 0:52:42 1:09:38
57 1 Ilir Kellezi ALB 08.07.88 32:45 0:54:45 1:09:50
58 39 Brian Mac Mahon IRL 07.07.82 30:32 0:52:45 1:09:59
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Results
Senior Men     Number of Athletes:  75     Course: 11.8km +1152m/-151m   
Rank Bib Name Nat DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

59 51 Andrew Grech MLT 20.10.78 32:00 0:54:11 1:10:01
60 6 Kostadin Kisyov BUL 09.12.78 33:19 0:55:26 1:10:21
61 35 Attila Pelsoczy HUN 06.03.83 33:14 0:55:25 1:10:44
62 41 Haim Malka ISR 07.05.70 33:35 0:55:06 1:11:04
63 10 Radoslav Todorov BUL 27.06.87 32:39 0:55:06 1:11:29
64 5 Arnaud Renard BEL 03.10.85 33:10 0:55:31 1:11:36
65 57 Grzegorz Dorszynski POL 09.02.83 33:01 0:55:20 1:12:21
66 52 Joseph Saliba MLT 24.03.70 33:41 0:55:56 1:12:23
67 49 Jovica Ristovski MKD 08.07.88 34:11 0:57:03 1:13:26
68 50 Charles Cilia MLT 02.10.65 34:20 0:58:03 1:14:18
69 34 Tamás Gerlei HUN 23.11.69 33:26 0:57:04 1:15:04
70 47 Kokan Ajanovski MKD 17.01.82 36:39 1:01:00 1:16:54
71 33 Athanasios Makrygiannis GRE 22.05.76 36:23 1:01:02 1:17:29
72 36 Máté Urbán HUN 01.08.92 37:41 1:02:59 1:20:46
73 76 Denys Antonyuk UKR 21.01.77 41:45 1:13:55 1:35:25
74 77 Oleksandr Golovchenko UKR 18.01.77 48:06 1:20:58 1:45:13
75 78 Andrii Shcherbanivskyi UKR 15.01.79 54:22 1:29:26 1:53:46
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Senior Men Team Results
1 :      Country: Italy     Team Points: 7     
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

1 44 Bernard Dematteis 24.05.86 0:26:07 0:43:21 0:56:30
2 42 Alex Baldaccini 03.04.88 0:26:59 0:44:35 0:57:35
4 43 Xavier Chevrier 17.03.90 0:27:22 0:45:11 0:58:01

(23) 45 Martin Dematteis 24.05.86 0:29:05 0:48:17 1:01:05

2 :      Country: United Kingdom     Team Points: 31    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

5 28 Steve Vernon 17.10.80 0:27:44 0:45:39 0:58:33
8 27 Chris Smith 03.03.77 0:27:32 0:45:46 0:59:12

18 25 Orlando Edwards 26.06.75 0:28:08 0:46:43 1:00:23
(29) 26 Robbie Simpson 14.11.91 0:28:24 0:48:06 1:01:46

3 :      Country: Turkey     Team Points: 51    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

3 7 Ahmet Arslan 03.07.86 0:27:06 0:44:35 0:57:47
11 74 Deniz Kazan 10.01.81 0:27:58 0:46:04 0:59:44
37 73 Orhan Avic 20.08.92 0:29:38 0:48:46 1:03:13

(49) 75 Akif Kitir 04.10.89 0:31:31 0:51:47 1:06:12

4 :      Country: France     Team Points: 54    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

13 23 Emmanuel Meyssat 19.05.80 0:28:00 0:46:31 0:59:49
20 22 Renaud Jaillardon 25.01.86 0:28:21 0:47:09 1:00:36
21 20 Benjamin Bellamy 01.03.84 0:28:26 0:47:19 1:00:48

(38) 21 Benjamin Choquert 17.04.86 0:29:27 0:49:10 1:03:29

5 :      Country: Germany     Team Points: 68    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

12 29 Benedikt Hoffmann 09.03.85 0:28:26 0:46:30 0:59:47
26 32 Timo Zeiler 25.11.81 0:28:18 0:46:54 1:01:22
30 30 Stefan Hubert 11.04.86 0:28:56 0:47:58 1:01:55

6 :      Country: Russian Federation     Team Points: 68    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

15 64 Vasily Permitin 04.11.90 0:28:21 0:46:31 1:00:04
22 62 Ivan Konyaev 09.01.87 0:28:25 0:47:10 1:01:01
31 63 Andrey Minyakov 28.12.83 0:28:25 0:47:55 1:01:58

(43) 61 Alexander Bolkhovitin 09.08.71 0:30:07 0:49:47 1:04:08

7 :      Country: Switzerland     Team Points: 70    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

10 72 David Schneider 27.04.81 0:27:32 0:46:00 0:59:41
27 71 Daniel Lustenberger 04.08.92 0:28:33 0:47:41 1:01:30
33 69 Pascal Egli 05.04.88 0:29:08 0:48:18 1:02:34

(50) 70 Fabian Kuert 03.09.83 0:31:07 0:52:04 1:06:46

8 :      Country: Spain     Team Points: 76    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

6 18 Enrique Meneses 19.02.73 0:27:38 0:45:39 0:58:50
19 17 Javier Crespo 18.09.76 0:28:20 0:46:57 1:00:33
51 19 Just Sociats 01.03.78 0:31:08 0:51:59 1:07:06
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Senior Men Team Results
9 :      Country: Norway     Team Points: 81    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

17 54 Johan Bugge 24.01.91 0:27:59 0:46:49 1:00:11
25 53 Stian Hovind Angermund 27.08.86 0:28:27 0:47:35 1:01:21
39 55 Torstein Tengsareid 03.02.89 0:29:00 0:49:02 1:03:30

10 :      Country: Czech Republic     Team Points: 83    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

7 16 Robert Krupicka 10.11.78 0:27:45 0:45:45 0:58:52
36 14 Ondrej Fejfar 09.07.89 0:29:48 0:49:21 1:03:08
40 15 Jan Janu 05.11.93 0:29:59 0:49:56 1:03:33

(48) 13 Jakub Bajza 14.09.90 0:30:11 0:50:26 1:04:40

11 :      Country: Portugal     Team Points: 93    
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

24 59 Pedro Radrigues 13.04.78 0:28:30 0:47:19 1:01:08
28 58 Jose Carvalho 13.02.77 0:28:39 0:48:02 1:01:45
41 60 Carlos Silva 09.03.83 0:29:46 0:49:48 1:03:58

12 :      Country: Bulgaria     Team Points: 103   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

9 8 Shaban Mustafa 16.07.78 0:27:43 0:46:00 0:59:14
34 9 Stoyan Tevekelev 03.04.89 0:29:11 0:48:46 1:02:39
60 6 Kostadin Kisyov 09.12.78 0:33:19 0:55:26 1:10:21

(63) 10 Radoslav Todorov 27.06.87 0:32:39 0:55:06 1:11:29

13 :      Country: Slovenia     Team Points: 105   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

14 68 Mitja Kosovelj 16.08.84 0:28:06 0:46:49 0:59:56
44 65 Simon Alic 09.02.71 0:29:47 0:49:43 1:04:13
47 67 Gasper Bregar 20.09.90 0:30:17 0:50:33 1:04:35

(54) 66 Bojan Ambrozic 28.08.89 0:31:32 0:52:23 1:08:02

14 :      Country: Ireland     Team Points: 123   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

35 37 Ian Conroy 24.12.80 0:29:16 0:48:48 1:02:58
42 40 Colm Mullen 19.10.81 0:29:55 0:49:38 1:04:01
46 38 Eoin Flynn 02.08.80 0:30:18 0:50:09 1:04:31

(58) 39 Brian Mac Mahon 07.07.82 0:30:32 0:52:45 1:09:59

15 :      Country: Belgium     Team Points: 148   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

32 3 Jente Joly 08.12.91 0:28:54 0:47:43 1:02:06
52 4 Sven Nijs 10.01.80 0:31:06 0:52:17 1:07:35
64 5 Arnaud Renard 03.10.85 0:33:10 0:55:31 1:11:36

16 :      Country: Macedonia     Team Points: 192   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

55 48 Milosh Rancikj 20.11.92 0:31:55 0:52:44 1:08:11
67 49 Jovica Ristovski 08.07.88 0:34:11 0:57:03 1:13:26
70 47 Kokan Ajanovski 17.01.82 0:36:39 1:01:00 1:16:54
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Senior Men Team Results
17 :      Country: Malta     Team Points: 193   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

59 51 Andrew Grech 20.10.78 0:32:00 0:54:11 1:10:01
66 52 Joseph Saliba 24.03.70 0:33:41 0:55:56 1:12:23
68 50 Charles Cilia 02.10.65 0:34:20 0:58:03 1:14:18

18 :      Country: Hungary     Team Points: 202   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

61 35 Attila Pelsoczy 06.03.83 0:33:14 0:55:25 1:10:44
69 34 Tamás Gerlei 23.11.69 0:33:26 0:57:04 1:15:04
72 36 Máté Urbán 01.08.92 0:37:41 1:02:59 1:20:46

19 :      Country: Ukraine     Team Points: 222   
Point Bib Name DOB LowPoint HighPoint Finish

73 76 Denys Antonyuk 21.01.77 0:41:45 1:13:55 1:35:25
74 77 Oleksandr Golovchenko 18.01.77 0:48:06 1:20:58 1:45:13
75 78 Andrii Shcherbanivskyi 15.01.79 0:54:22 1:29:26 1:53:46
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